
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
PENSACOLA STATE COLLEGE 

1000 COLLEGE BOULEVARD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32504-8998 

  
May 5, 2011 

 
QUOTATION NO. P9 - 2010/2011 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS ON VOLLEYBAL EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS 

FOR 
PENSACOLA STATE COLLEGE  

 
Pensacola State College hereby extends an invitation to quote for Volleyball Equipment/Uniforms for 
Pensacola State College, as specified in this quotation request. 
 
All terms and conditions, included hereafter, are part of this quotation request.  Any quotation failing 
to comply with all of these terms and conditions may not be accepted.  Rights are reserved to reject any 
an all quotations and to waive any and all technicalities. 
 
Directions for submitting quotations include the following: 
 

1. All quotations must be mailed, faxed, or delivered to the attention of the 
Director of Purchasing and Auxiliary Services, and be received in 
the Purchasing and Auxiliary Services Office, Pensacola State 
College, Building 7, Room 737, 1000 College Boulevard, Pensacola, 
Florida 32504-8998 (Fax No. 850-484-1839), no later than 4:00 P.M., 
local time, Monday, May 9, 2011 and shall be clearly marked 
"REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. P9- 2010/2011 – Volleyball 
Equipment/Uniforms” for Pensacola State College. 

 
2. Price, quality, specifications and time of guaranteed delivery will be 

determining factors in the awarding of this quotation. 
 

3. All quotation prices shall be F.O.B. PENSACOLA STATE 
COLLEGE, PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, FREIGHT PREPAID AND 
ALLOWED. 

 
4. All quotation prices will be considered firm until order is placed, unless 

otherwise indicated in the quotation response. 
 

5. Quotations may be awarded or rejected at the discretion of Pensacola 
State College. 

 
 



 2 

6. Unless otherwise indicated herein, when manufacturer's names, trade 
names, and/or catalog numbers are listed in a specification, they are 
provided for information and are not intended to limit competition.  The 
bidder may offer any brand for which he/she is an authorized 
representative which meets or exceeds the specification(s) for any 
item(s).  If equivalent products are offered, the manufacturer's name and 
model number shall be clearly indicated on the quotation form.  Any 
item(s) offered as equivalent to that which is specified must be 
equivalent in quality of materials, workmanship, and effect and shall be 
corresponding in function and performance.  Descriptive literature and/or 
complete specifications shall be included for any item(s) as approved 
equivalent(s).  Quotations lacking any written indication of intent to 
quote an alternate product or brand will be considered to be in complete 
compliance with the specifications of the quotation form.  Pensacola 
State College shall retain the right to determine the acceptability of any 
item(s) offered as equivalent to any item(s) specified. 

 
7. ALL QUOTATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON THE 

QUOTATION FORM, HEREIN INCLUDED, AND SHALL BE 
PROPERLY SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRM OR ENTITY SUBMITTING 
THE QUOTATION, WITH DELIVERY OR COMPLETION 
DATE CLEARLY INDICATED, IN ORDER TO BE 
CONSIDERED.  ATTACH ALL AMPLIFYING INSTRUCTIONS 
AND DOCUMENTS TO THIS QUOTATION FORM. 

 
8. In the event of an error in extending the total cost of any item, the unit 

price submitted will prevail. 
 

9. In the event that you are unable to submit a quotation, written 
notification should be submitted to the Purchasing and Auxiliary 
Services Office in order for your firm's name to remain on the mailing 
list. 

 
We look forward to your participation in submitting a quote for consideration. Any 
questions or concerns should be addressed to the Director, Purchasing and Auxiliary 
Services at (850) 484-1794 or acjones@pensacolastate.edu. 
 
 
  
 
Angie C. Jones    
Director, Purchasing  
and Auxiliary Services 

 
 

 

mailto:acjones@pensacolastate.edu�


 3 

SPECIFICATIONS & PRICING SHEET 
 
No substitutes allowed for items with manufacturer and manufacturer number specified.  We 
are matching current inventory. Price must include shipping. 

  Manufacturer Item MFR # Qty 
Unit 
Price 

Total 
Price 

  
Athletic Equipment 

    1 Molten Molten Indoor Volleyballs  IV5 8L 50     
2 Molten Molten Volley Lites  VBU 12-3 30     
3 Molten Molten Ball Carts  BKH -BLU 4     
4 Wilson AVP Outdoor Volleyballs  WTH 4308 20     

5 Nike 
Nike Backpack with Embroidery of "Pensacola 
Volleyball" Pirate Logo and Player Number BA 3253 17     

6 Nike 
Nike Travel Bags With Embroidery of 
"Pensacola Volleyball" and Player Number BA 3233 17     

7 Mizuno Knee Pads (White)  480006 
30 

pair     

     
    

  
Athletic Uniforms 

  
    

8 Nike 
Warm up Tops - Women with Embroidery 
"Pensacola Volleyball" & Pirate Logo Mistifi 379186 14     

9 Nike 
Warm up Bottoms - Women with Embroidery 
of player's number Mistifi 378281 14     

10 Nike Nike Socks  SX4207 
19 (3 

packs)     
11 Nike Travel Shoes Women's Air Pegasus  Nike 453399 17     
12 Mizuno Game Shoes Wave Lightning 7  Mizuno 430137 17     

13 Nike 
Dri fit Shirts (dri fit, short sleeve) with 2 color 
screen print on front 349014 20     

14 Russell 
50/50 Short Sleeve T shirts  with 2 color screen 
print on front 64030MK 100     

     
    

  
Grand Total: 

  
    

 
 
PROVIDE DELIVERY TIME AFTER RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER: 
 



 4 

 
 
ACKNOWLEDGED AND QUOTE SUBMITTED BY: 
 
  
NAME: _________________________         TITLE: _________________________________ 
 
FIRM OR ENTITY: ___________________________________________________________ 
 
COMPLETE ADDRESS: _______________________________________________________                                                                                 
 
FAX NUMBER: _____________________     PHONE NUMBER: ______________________ 
 
EMAIL: ____________________________________________ 
 
DATE: ______________________________ 
 


	SPECIFICATIONS & PRICING SHEET

